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Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: February 2021 

 
This survey was conducted online within the United States from February 23-35, 2021 among 1,778 registered voters by The Harris 

Poll. 

 

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital 

status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their 

actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online. 



 
Base n=1,778  Base N=1,778 

AGE*   POLITICAL PARTY*  

18-34 26%  Democrat 37% 

35-49 23%  Republican 36% 
50-64 28%  Independent 25% 

65+ 22%  Other 2% 

SEX*   LOCALE  

Male 47%  Urban 32% 

Female 53%  Suburban 50% 
EDUCATION*   Rural 18% 

Four-year college degree 43%  POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*  

Less than college 57%  Liberal 24% 

RACE/ETHNICITY*   Moderate 38% 

White 67%  Conservative 38% 

Black/African American 13%    

Hispanic 13%    
Asian 6%    

Other 1%    
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Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 1 

                                                                                                     Q4007 What is your age? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

18-34                                    464 

                                          26% 

 

35-49                                    427 

                                          24% 

 

50-64                                    496 

                                          28% 

 

65+                                      391 

                                          22% 

 

Mean                                    48.7 

 

Std. Dev.                              17.06 

 

Std. Err.                               0.40 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 2 

                                                                                                   Q4005 What is your gender? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Male                                     853 

                                          48% 

 

Female                                   925 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 3 

                                                                                    Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

United States                           1778 

                                         100% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Page 4 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 4 

                                                                                                S2 In which state do you reside? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Alabama                                   31 

                                           2% 

 

Alaska                                     2 

                                           * 

 

Arizona                                   30 

                                           2% 

 

Arkansas                                  13 

                                           1% 

 

California                               189 

                                          11% 

 

Colorado                                  19 

                                           1% 

 

Connecticut                               30 

                                           2% 

 

Delaware                                   4 

                                           * 

 

District of Columbia                       5 

                                           * 

 

Florida                                  179 

                                          10% 

 

Georgia                                   55 

                                           3% 

 

Hawaii                                    22 

                                           1% 

 

Idaho                                      5 

                                           * 

 

Illinois                                  81 

                                           5% 

 

Indiana                                   48 

                                           3% 

 

Iowa                                      13 

                                           1% 

 

Kansas                                     8 

                                           * 

 

Kentucky                                  21 

                                           1% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 4 

                                                                                                S2 In which state do you reside? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

Louisiana                                 13 

                                           1% 

 

Maine                                      4 

                                           * 

 

Maryland                                  33 

                                           2% 

 

Massachusetts                             40 

                                           2% 

 

Michigan                                  43 

                                           2% 

 

Minnesota                                 26 

                                           1% 

 

Mississippi                                7 

                                           * 

 

Missouri                                  34 

                                           2% 

 

Montana                                    7 

                                           * 

 

Nebraska                                   4 

                                           * 

 

Nevada                                    35 

                                           2% 

 

New Hampshire                              2 

                                           * 

 

New Jersey                                54 

                                           3% 

 

New Mexico                                13 

                                           1% 

 

New York                                 131 

                                           7% 

 

North Carolina                            46 

                                           3% 

 

North Dakota                               9 

                                           1% 

 

Ohio                                      64 

                                           4% 

 

Oklahoma                                   8 

                                           * 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 4 

                                                                                                S2 In which state do you reside? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

Oregon                                    42 

                                           2% 

 

Pennsylvania                              70 

                                           4% 

 

Rhode Island                               3 

                                           * 

 

South Carolina                            21 

                                           1% 

 

South Dakota                               8 

                                           * 

 

Tennessee                                 33 

                                           2% 

 

Texas                                    120 

                                           7% 

 

Utah                                      14 

                                           1% 

 

Vermont                                    1 

                                           * 

 

Virginia                                  51 

                                           3% 

 

Washington                                30 

                                           2% 

 

West Virginia                             16 

                                           1% 

 

Wisconsin                                 39 

                                           2% 

 

Wyoming                                    1 

                                           * 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 5 

                                                                                   S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1778 

                                         100% 

 

No                                         - 

                                           - 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 6 

                                                                 M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Right track                              768 

                                          43% 

 

Wrong track                              828 

                                          47% 

 

Don't know / Unsure                      182 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 7 

                                                             M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Right track                              709 

                                          40% 

 

Wrong track                              794 

                                          45% 

 

Don't know / Unsure                      274 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 8 

                                                                                      I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strong (Net)                             837 

                                          47% 

 

  Very strong                            239 

                                          13% 

 

  Somewhat strong                        598 

                                          34% 

 

Weak (Net)                               941 

                                          53% 

 

  Somewhat weak                          709 

                                          40% 

 

  Very weak                              232 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 11 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 9 

                                                                     I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Improving                                512 

                                          29% 

 

Getting worse                            389 

                                          22% 

 

Just as well off                         717 

                                          40% 

 

No opinion                               160 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 10 

                                                                M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1092 

                                          61% 

 

  Strongly approve                       612 

                                          34% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       480 

                                          27% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         686 

                                          39% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    211 

                                          12% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    475 

                                          27% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 11 

                                                                          M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Summary Of Approve 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Reacting to coronavirus                 1214 

                                          68% 

 

Administering the government            1109 

                                          62% 

 

The economy                             1078 

                                          61% 

 

Foreign affairs                         1076 

                                          61% 

 

Fighting terrorism                      1057 

                                          59% 

 

Stimulating jobs                        1034 

                                          58% 

 

Immigration                              998 

                                          56% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 12 

                                                                          M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Summary Of Disapprove 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Immigration                              780 

                                          44% 

 

Stimulating jobs                         744 

                                          42% 

 

Fighting terrorism                       721 

                                          41% 

 

Foreign affairs                          702 

                                          39% 

 

The economy                              700 

                                          39% 

 

Administering the government             669 

                                          38% 

 

Reacting to coronavirus                  564 

                                          32% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 13 

                                                                         M3A_1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           The economy 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1078 

                                          61% 

 

  Strongly approve                       550 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       528 

                                          30% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         700 

                                          39% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    233 

                                          13% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    467 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 14 

                                                                         M3A_2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Foreign affairs 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1076 

                                          61% 

 

  Strongly approve                       549 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       527 

                                          30% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         702 

                                          39% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    253 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    449 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 15 

                                                                         M3A_3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Fighting terrorism 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1057 

                                          59% 

 

  Strongly approve                       502 

                                          28% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       555 

                                          31% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         721 

                                          41% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    283 

                                          16% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    439 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 16 

                                                                         M3A_4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                  Administering the government 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1109 

                                          62% 

 

  Strongly approve                       594 

                                          33% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       516 

                                          29% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         669 

                                          38% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    221 

                                          12% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    448 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 17 

                                                                         M3A_5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Stimulating jobs 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1034 

                                          58% 

 

  Strongly approve                       526 

                                          30% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       509 

                                          29% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         744 

                                          42% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    263 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    481 

                                          27% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 18 

                                                                         M3A_6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Immigration 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            998 

                                          56% 

 

  Strongly approve                       508 

                                          29% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       490 

                                          28% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         780 

                                          44% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    223 

                                          13% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    557 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 19 

                                                                         M3A_7 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Reacting to coronavirus 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1214 

                                          68% 

 

  Strongly approve                       720 

                                          40% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       494 

                                          28% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         564 

                                          32% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    212 

                                          12% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    352 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 20 

                                                                      M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            789 

                                          44% 

 

  Strongly approve                       262 

                                          15% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       527 

                                          30% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         989 

                                          56% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    483 

                                          27% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    506 

                                          28% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 21 

                                                                      M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            977 

                                          55% 

 

  Strongly approve                       449 

                                          25% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       528 

                                          30% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         801 

                                          45% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    280 

                                          16% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    522 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 22 

                                                                                 PID022101 Which party fights more for the working class today? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Democratic party                         773 

                                          43% 

 

Republican party                         558 

                                          31% 

 

Both equally                             134 

                                           8% 

 

Neither                                  313 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 23 

                                                                         PID022102 Which party most represents the interests of wealthy Americans today? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Democratic party                         507 

                                          28% 

 

Republican party                         764 

                                          43% 

 

Both equally                             339 

                                          19% 

 

Neither                                  168 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 24 

                                                                          Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Republican                               640 

                                          36% 

 

Democrat                                 658 

                                          37% 

 

Independent                              434 

                                          24% 

 

Other                                     46 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 25 

                                                                        Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Republican 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          546 

 

Weighted Base                            640 

 

 

 

Strong Republican                        401 

                                          63% 

 

Not-so-strong Republican                 239 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                    640 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 26 

                                                                          Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Democrat 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          755 

 

Weighted Base                            658 

 

 

 

Strong Democrat                          460 

                                          70% 

 

Not-so-strong Democrat                   198 

                                          30% 

 

Sigma                                    658 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 27 

                                                                                                  Q1912 Insert text assignment 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Independent/Other 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          477 

 

Weighted Base                            480 

 

 

 

Republican/Democratic                    236 

                                          49% 

 

Democratic/Republican                    244 

                                          51% 

 

Sigma                                    480 

                                         100% 
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                                             Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Independent/Other 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          477 

 

Weighted Base                            480 

 

 

 

Lean Republican                          126 

                                          26% 

 

Lean Democrat                            108 

                                          22% 

 

Do not lean either way                   246 

                                          51% 

 

Sigma                                    480 

                                         100% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Joe Biden                               1671 

                                          94% 

 

Donald Trump                            1662 

                                          93% 

 

Amazon                                  1633 

                                          92% 

 

Police                                  1617 

                                          91% 

 

Google                                  1611 

                                          91% 

 

Kamala Harris                           1605 

                                          90% 

 

Facebook                                1600 

                                          90% 

 

Black Lives Matter                      1538 

                                          86% 

 

Centers for Disease Control             1534 

                                          86% 

 

Nancy Pelosi                            1533 

                                          86% 

 

Bernie Sanders                          1523 

                                          86% 

 

Mike Pence                              1519 

                                          85% 

 

Dr. Anthony Fauci                       1498 

                                          84% 

 

China                                   1435 

                                          81% 

 

Ted Cruz                                1420 

                                          80% 

 

Twitter                                 1405 

                                          79% 

 

Mitch McConnell                         1381 

                                          78% 

 

Chuck Schumer                           1290 

                                          73% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 29 

                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Andrew Cuomo                            1289 

                                          73% 

 

Gavin Newsom                             954 

                                          54% 

 

Parler                                   920 

                                          52% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Amazon                                  1322 

                                          74% 

 

Police                                  1282 

                                          72% 

 

Google                                  1242 

                                          70% 

 

Centers for Disease Control             1108 

                                          62% 

 

Dr. Anthony Fauci                       1031 

                                          58% 

 

Joe Biden                                995 

                                          56% 

 

Kamala Harris                            876 

                                          49% 

 

Facebook                                 872 

                                          49% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           823 

                                          46% 

 

Mike Pence                               809 

                                          45% 

 

Black Lives Matter                       804 

                                          45% 

 

Donald Trump                             771 

                                          43% 

 

Nancy Pelosi                             671 

                                          38% 

 

Twitter                                  624 

                                          35% 

 

Ted Cruz                                 594 

                                          33% 

 

Chuck Schumer                            591 

                                          33% 

 

Andrew Cuomo                             543 

                                          31% 

 

Mitch McConnell                          472 

                                          27% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Parler                                   458 

                                          26% 

 

Gavin Newsom                             424 

                                          24% 

 

China                                    322 

                                          18% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

China                                   1113 

                                          63% 

 

Mitch McConnell                          909 

                                          51% 

 

Donald Trump                             891 

                                          50% 

 

Nancy Pelosi                             862 

                                          48% 

 

Ted Cruz                                 826 

                                          46% 

 

Twitter                                  780 

                                          44% 

 

Andrew Cuomo                             747 

                                          42% 

 

Black Lives Matter                       734 

                                          41% 

 

Kamala Harris                            729 

                                          41% 

 

Facebook                                 729 

                                          41% 

 

Mike Pence                               710 

                                          40% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           700 

                                          39% 

 

Chuck Schumer                            699 

                                          39% 

 

Joe Biden                                676 

                                          38% 

 

Gavin Newsom                             530 

                                          30% 

 

Dr. Anthony Fauci                        467 

                                          26% 

 

Parler                                   462 

                                          26% 

 

Centers for Disease Control              426 

                                          24% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Google                                   370 

                                          21% 

 

Police                                   335 

                                          19% 

 

Amazon                                   311 

                                          18% 
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                            F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Donald Trump 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1662 

                                          93% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              771 

  (Sub-Net)                               43% 

 

    Very favorable                       457 

                                          26% 

 

    Favorable                            315 

                                          18% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      891 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   50% 

 

    Unfavorable                          198 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     692 

                                          39% 

 

Never heard of them                       31 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                                86 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_3 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Mike Pence 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1519 

                                          85% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              809 

  (Sub-Net)                               45% 

 

    Very favorable                       334 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            475 

                                          27% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      710 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   40% 

 

    Unfavorable                          311 

                                          17% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     399 

                                          22% 

 

Never heard of them                       39 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               220 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Nancy Pelosi 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1533 

                                          86% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              671 

  (Sub-Net)                               38% 

 

    Very favorable                       286 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            385 

                                          22% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      862 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   48% 

 

    Unfavorable                          189 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     673 

                                          38% 

 

Never heard of them                       69 

                                           4% 

 

No opinion                               176 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_5 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Mitch McConnell 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1381 

                                          78% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              472 

  (Sub-Net)                               27% 

 

    Very favorable                       136 

                                           8% 

 

    Favorable                            336 

                                          19% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      909 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   51% 

 

    Unfavorable                          357 

                                          20% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     552 

                                          31% 

 

Never heard of them                       87 

                                           5% 

 

No opinion                               310 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Chuck Schumer 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1290 

                                          73% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              591 

  (Sub-Net)                               33% 

 

    Very favorable                       222 

                                          12% 

 

    Favorable                            369 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      699 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   39% 

 

    Unfavorable                          198 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     500 

                                          28% 

 

Never heard of them                      147 

                                           8% 

 

No opinion                               341 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Joe Biden 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1671 

                                          94% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              995 

  (Sub-Net)                               56% 

 

    Very favorable                       591 

                                          33% 

 

    Favorable                            404 

                                          23% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      676 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   38% 

 

    Unfavorable                          163 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     513 

                                          29% 

 

Never heard of them                       21 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                                86 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Facebook 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1600 

                                          90% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              872 

  (Sub-Net)                               49% 

 

    Very favorable                       358 

                                          20% 

 

    Favorable                            514 

                                          29% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      729 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   41% 

 

    Unfavorable                          319 

                                          18% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     409 

                                          23% 

 

Never heard of them                       16 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               162 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Kamala Harris 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1605 

                                          90% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              876 

  (Sub-Net)                               49% 

 

    Very favorable                       455 

                                          26% 

 

    Favorable                            421 

                                          24% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      729 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   41% 

 

    Unfavorable                          167 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     562 

                                          32% 

 

Never heard of them                       35 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               138 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Twitter 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1405 

                                          79% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              624 

  (Sub-Net)                               35% 

 

    Very favorable                       267 

                                          15% 

 

    Favorable                            357 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      780 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   44% 

 

    Unfavorable                          314 

                                          18% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     466 

                                          26% 

 

Never heard of them                       24 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               349 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_17 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Centers for Disease Control 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1534 

                                          86% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1108 

  (Sub-Net)                               62% 

 

    Very favorable                       455 

                                          26% 

 

    Favorable                            653 

                                          37% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      426 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   24% 

 

    Unfavorable                          259 

                                          15% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     167 

                                           9% 

 

Never heard of them                       23 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               221 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Police 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1617 

                                          91% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1282 

  (Sub-Net)                               72% 

 

    Very favorable                       574 

                                          32% 

 

    Favorable                            708 

                                          40% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      335 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   19% 

 

    Unfavorable                          187 

                                          10% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     148 

                                           8% 

 

Never heard of them                       21 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               140 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_20 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Black Lives Matter 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1538 

                                          86% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              804 

  (Sub-Net)                               45% 

 

    Very favorable                       416 

                                          23% 

 

    Favorable                            388 

                                          22% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      734 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   41% 

 

    Unfavorable                          218 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     516 

                                          29% 

 

Never heard of them                       31 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               209 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              China 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1435 

                                          81% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              322 

  (Sub-Net)                               18% 

 

    Very favorable                       104 

                                           6% 

 

    Favorable                            217 

                                          12% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1113 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   63% 

 

    Unfavorable                          415 

                                          23% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     698 

                                          39% 

 

Never heard of them                       33 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               310 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_27 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Ted Cruz 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1420 

                                          80% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              594 

  (Sub-Net)                               33% 

 

    Very favorable                       236 

                                          13% 

 

    Favorable                            358 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      826 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   46% 

 

    Unfavorable                          254 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     573 

                                          32% 

 

Never heard of them                       82 

                                           5% 

 

No opinion                               276 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_28 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Amazon 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1633 

                                          92% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1322 

  (Sub-Net)                               74% 

 

    Very favorable                       621 

                                          35% 

 

    Favorable                            701 

                                          39% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      311 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   18% 

 

    Unfavorable                          169 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     143 

                                           8% 

 

Never heard of them                       11 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               134 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_29 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Parler 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      920 

                                          52% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              458 

  (Sub-Net)                               26% 

 

    Very favorable                       192 

                                          11% 

 

    Favorable                            266 

                                          15% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      462 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   26% 

 

    Unfavorable                          142 

                                           8% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     320 

                                          18% 

 

Never heard of them                      420 

                                          24% 

 

No opinion                               438 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_30 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Google 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1611 

                                          91% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1242 

  (Sub-Net)                               70% 

 

    Very favorable                       575 

                                          32% 

 

    Favorable                            667 

                                          38% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      370 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   21% 

 

    Unfavorable                          183 

                                          10% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     186 

                                          10% 

 

Never heard of them                       17 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               149 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_31 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Bernie Sanders 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1523 

                                          86% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              823 

  (Sub-Net)                               46% 

 

    Very favorable                       338 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            485 

                                          27% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      700 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   39% 

 

    Unfavorable                          215 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     485 

                                          27% 

 

Never heard of them                       33 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               221 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 55 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 50 

                            F1_32 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Andrew Cuomo 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1289 

                                          73% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              543 

  (Sub-Net)                               31% 

 

    Very favorable                       173 

                                          10% 

 

    Favorable                            369 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      747 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   42% 

 

    Unfavorable                          253 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     493 

                                          28% 

 

Never heard of them                      133 

                                           8% 

 

No opinion                               355 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_33 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Gavin Newsom 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      954 

                                          54% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              424 

  (Sub-Net)                               24% 

 

    Very favorable                       140 

                                           8% 

 

    Favorable                            285 

                                          16% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      530 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   30% 

 

    Unfavorable                          186 

                                          10% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     344 

                                          19% 

 

Never heard of them                      370 

                                          21% 

 

No opinion                               454 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_34 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Dr. Anthony Fauci 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1498 

                                          84% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1031 

  (Sub-Net)                               58% 

 

    Very favorable                       561 

                                          32% 

 

    Favorable                            470 

                                          26% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      467 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   26% 

 

    Unfavorable                          204 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     263 

                                          15% 

 

Never heard of them                       75 

                                           4% 

 

No opinion                               204 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                               I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Coronavirus                              851 

                                          48% 

 

Economy and jobs                         685 

                                          39% 

 

Health care                              443 

                                          25% 

 

Immigration                              400 

                                          22% 

 

National debt / federal                  294 

budget deficits                           17% 

 

Environment / climate change             264 

                                          15% 

 

Corruption                               241 

                                          14% 

 

Race relations                           228 

                                          13% 

 

Terrorism / national                     222 

security                                  12% 

 

Taxes                                    213 

                                          12% 

 

Education                                182 

                                          10% 

 

Crime and drugs                          174 

                                          10% 

 

Income inequality                        148 

                                           8% 

 

Civil disorder                           129 

                                           7% 

 

Criminal justice (policing,              126 

courts, prisons)                           7% 

 

Guns                                     116 

                                           7% 

 

Political correctness                    110 

                                           6% 

 

Cybersecurity                             97 

                                           5% 
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                                                               I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

School safety                             88 

                                           5% 

 

Foreign policy                            87 

                                           5% 

 

Policing                                  81 

                                           5% 

 

Women's rights                            57 

                                           3% 

 

Defense                                   50 

                                           3% 

 

Other                                     49 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   5334 

                                         300% 
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                                                                       GOP1 Do you think that Joe Biden will run for a second term or serve only one term? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Serve only one term                     1090 

                                          61% 

 

Run for a second term                    688 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                          GOP2 Who do you support for the Republican nomination for President in 2024? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: IND Or GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          958 

 

Weighted Base                           1074 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             453 

                                          42% 

 

Mike Pence                               197 

                                          18% 

 

Nikki Haley                               86 

                                           8% 

 

Ted Cruz                                  50 

                                           5% 

 

Josh Hawley                               25 

                                           2% 

 

Tim Scott                                 27 

                                           3% 

 

Tom Cotton                                33 

                                           3% 

 

Someone else                             202 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1074 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                 GOP3 If Donald Trump were not running, who would you support... 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: IND Or GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          958 

 

Weighted Base                           1074 

 

 

 

Mike Pence                               383 

                                          36% 

 

Nikki Haley                              114 

                                          11% 

 

Ted Cruz                                 142 

                                          13% 

 

Josh Hawley                               61 

                                           6% 

 

Tim Scott                                 73 

                                           7% 

 

Tom Cotton                                42 

                                           4% 

 

Someone else                             259 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   1074 

                                         100% 
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                                            PE1 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2020 presidential election. Others did not. Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1577 

                                          89% 

 

No                                       201 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                  PE8 Do you think this was a fair election or unfair election? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Fair                                    1161 

                                          65% 

 

Unfair                                   617 

                                          35% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                       PE9 Do you think Donald Trump won or Joe Biden won? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             608 

                                          34% 

 

Joe Biden                               1170 

                                          66% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                               PE10 Do you think the system of mail in ballots was fair or unfair? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Fair                                    1120 

                                          63% 

 

Unfair                                   658 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                      PE11 Do you think that there was significant fraud in the counting of the mail ballots or no significant fraud in the 

                                                                                                    counting of such ballots? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Significant fraud                        756 

                                          43% 

 

No significant fraud                    1022 

                                          57% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                               PE12 Which is closer to your view? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across PE12 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          889 

 

Weighted Base                            921 

 

 

 

The 2020 election was held               543 

in a fair way and there was               59% 

no unfair interference 

against Donald Trump 

 

The 2020 election was unfair             378 

because big tech companies,               41% 

Hollywood, big corporations, 

and the media worked 

together to hold back 

information from voters 

and change the rules against 

Donald Trump 

 

Sigma                                    921 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       PE13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across PE13 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          889 

 

Weighted Base                            857 

 

 

 

The 2020 election was held               547 

in a fair way and there was               64% 

no unfair interference 

against Donald Trump 

 

Donald Trump lost the 2020               546 

election because he failed                64% 

to adequately manage the 

U.S. government's response 

to the coronavirus 

 

The 2020 election was unfair             417 

because big tech companies,               49% 

Hollywood, big corporations, 

and the media and worked 

together to hold back 

information from voters and 

change the rules against 

Donald Trump or were their 

actions 
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                                                                       PE13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across PE13 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          889 

 

Weighted Base                            857 

 

 

 

The 2020 election was unfair             440 

because big tech companies,               51% 

Hollywood, big corporations, 

and the media and worked 

together to hold back 

information from voters and 

change the rules against 

Donald Trump or were their 

actions 

 

Donald Trump lost the 2020               310 

election because he failed                36% 

to adequately manage the 

U.S. government's response 

to the coronavirus 

 

The 2020 election was held               309 

in a fair way and there was               36% 

no unfair interference 

against Donald Trump 
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                                                                      PE13_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                               The 2020 election was held in a fair way and there was no unfair interference against Donald Trump 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across PE13 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          889 

 

Weighted Base                            857 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Agree                  547 

(Net)                                     64% 

 

  Strongly agree                         418 

                                          49% 

 

  Somewhat agree                         129 

                                          15% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree               309 

(Net)                                     36% 

 

  Somewhat disagree                      107 

                                          12% 

 

  Strongly disagree                      202 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                    857 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      PE13_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                         The 2020 election was unfair because big tech companies, Hollywood, big corporations, and the media and worked 

                                                          together to hold back information from voters and change the rules against Donald Trump or were their actions 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across PE13 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          889 

 

Weighted Base                            857 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Agree                  417 

(Net)                                     49% 

 

  Strongly agree                         256 

                                          30% 

 

  Somewhat agree                         161 

                                          19% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree               440 

(Net)                                     51% 

 

  Somewhat disagree                      116 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly disagree                      323 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                    857 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      PE13_3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                  Donald Trump lost the 2020 election because he failed to adequately manage the U.S. government's response to the coronavirus 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across PE13 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          889 

 

Weighted Base                            857 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Agree                  546 

(Net)                                     64% 

 

  Strongly agree                         353 

                                          41% 

 

  Somewhat agree                         193 

                                          23% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree               310 

(Net)                                     36% 

 

  Somewhat disagree                       97 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly disagree                      214 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                    857 

                                         100% 
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                                                                PJ1 Do you support or oppose the Senate acquitting Donald Trump in his second impeachment trial? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Support                                  948 

                                          53% 

 

Oppose                                   830 

                                          47% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                PJ2 Do you think Congress needs to pass additional laws against domestic terrorism or do you think the current laws are adequate? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Needs to pass additional                1103 

laws                                      62% 

 

Current laws are adequate                675 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                      PJ3 Which do you find more concerning -- the violence that occurred in American cities over the summer of 2020 or the 

                                                                                           incident at the US Capitol on January 6th? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Violence in American cities              977 

                                          55% 

 

Incident at the US Capitol               801 

on January 6th                            45% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                 C5 Do you think the perpetrators of violence at the U.S. Capitol will be found and prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1157 

                                          65% 

 

No                                       621 

                                          35% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                     C6 Do you think the perpetrators of violence in America's cities over the summer are being looked for and prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes                                      851 

                                          48% 

 

No                                       927 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                  PJ4 Do you think that Antifa is a domestic terrorist group or not a domestic terrorist group? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Terrorist group                         1256 

                                          71% 

 

Not a terrorist group                    522 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                             PJ5 Do you think that the Proud Boys are a domestic terrorist group or not a domestic terrorist group? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Terrorist group                         1172 

                                          66% 

 

Not a terrorist group                    606 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                          PJ6 Do you think that the people who entered the US Capitol on January 6th were attempting an armed insurrection or were they engaged in a protest that then turned violent? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Attempting armed                         954 

insurrection                              54% 

 

Engaged in a protest that                824 

then turned violent                       46% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                PJ7 Do you think the FBI intelligence that all 50 state capitols were at risk of terrorist activities was accurate or inaccurate? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Accurate                                1002 

                                          56% 

 

Inaccurate                               776 

                                          44% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                  PJ8 Do you think there is an urgent increase in domestic terrorism that needs to be addressed with new laws and resources or 

                                                                              do you think this threat is being exaggerated for political purposes? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes, there is an urgent                 1210 

increase in domestic                      68% 

terrorism 

 

No, the threat is being                  568 

exaggerated for political                 32% 

purposes 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                       PJ9 Do you think that the events at the U.S. Capitol are being used by politicians to suppress legitimate political 

                                                                         movements or do you think there is no such suppression of legitimate movements? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Being used by politicians to            1145 

suppress legitimate                       64% 

political movements 

 

There is no such suppression             633 

of legitimate movements                   36% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                            C7 Do you think the Capitol riots are being used as an excuse to silence political voices on the right or is the reaction to them a legitimate response to the violence? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Being used as an excuse to              1041 

silence voices on the right               59% 

 

Legitimate response to the               737 

violence                                  41% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                         PJ10 Do you think that fences around the Capitol and 5,000 troops guarding are today necessary or unnecessary? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Necessary                                940 

                                          53% 

 

Not necessary                            838 

                                          47% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            NAP1A. Which issue do you want the Biden administration to tackle first? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

New stimulus package                     421 

                                          24% 

 

Coronavirus vaccination                  697 

                                          39% 

 

Climate change                           106 

                                           6% 

 

Police reform                             60 

                                           3% 

 

Healthcare reform                        111 

                                           6% 

 

Voting reform                            104 

                                           6% 

 

Immigration reform                       105 

                                           6% 

 

Infrastructure investment                 75 

                                           4% 

 

Other (Please Specify)                    99 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                 NAP1B Select your second choice 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

New stimulus package                     393 

                                          22% 

 

Coronavirus vaccination                  330 

                                          19% 

 

Climate change                           138 

                                           8% 

 

Police reform                            121 

                                           7% 

 

Healthcare reform                        259 

                                          15% 

 

Voting reform                             89 

                                           5% 

 

Immigration reform                       167 

                                           9% 

 

Infrastructure investment                186 

                                          10% 

 

Other                                     94 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                              R1 If you were in Congress, would you vote for or against a $1.9 trillion coronavirus relief package? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Vote for the coronavirus                1291 

relief package                            73% 

 

Vote against the coronavirus             487 

relief package                            27% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                       R2 Is it more important that a new coronavirus relief package is passed as quickly as possible or that it be passed with support from both parties? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Passed as quickly as                    1114 

possible                                  63% 

 

Passed with support from                 664 

both parties                              37% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                     R3 Is Joe Biden doing too much, not enough, or about the right amount of outreach to try to get Republican support for the coronavirus relief package? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Too much                                 266 

                                          15% 

 

Not enough                               745 

                                          42% 

 

About the right amount                   767 

                                          43% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                         R4 Are you worried that a too large a relief bill will be wasteful and cause increases in taxes in the future? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Worried (Net)              817 

                                          46% 

 

  Very worried                           460 

                                          26% 

 

  Somewhat worried                       357 

                                          20% 

 

Not At All/A Little Bit                  961 

Worried (Net)                             54% 

 

  A little bit worried                   509 

                                          29% 

 

  Not at all worried                     452 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     R5 Are you worried that a too large a relief bill will be wasteful and cause inflation? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Worried (Net)              852 

                                          48% 

 

  Very worried                           449 

                                          25% 

 

  Somewhat worried                       403 

                                          23% 

 

Not At All/A Little Bit                  926 

Worried (Net)                             52% 

 

  A little bit worried                   418 

                                          23% 

 

  Not at all worried                     509 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 94 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 88 

                                                                              R6 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Approve 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Require masks in airports,              1382 

federal buildings and                     78% 

federal lands 

 

Extend the moratorium on                1305 

evictions and foreclosures                73% 

 

Launch a 100 day masking                1270 

challenge to encourage                    71% 

Americans to wear masks 

 

Extend the pause on student             1218 

loan payments                             68% 

 

Rejoin the World Health                 1142 

Organization                              64% 

 

Rejoin the Paris climate                1068 

accord                                    60% 

 

Strengthen DACA protections             1068 

for undocumented people                   60% 

brought into the US as 

children 

 

Increase the minimum wage               1048 

for federal employees to $15              59% 

per hour 

 

Halt construction of the                 945 

border wall                               53% 

 

Require non-citizens to be               932 

counted in the US census                  52% 

 

Rescind the Trump                        918 

Administration's 1776                     52% 

Commission to study American 

History and its teaching 

 

Reverse Donald Trump's                   886 

restriction on entry for                  50% 

passport holders from Muslim 

majority countries with 

histories of terrorist 

activity 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 95 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 88 

                                                                              R6 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Approve 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Reduce immigration                       872 

enforcement within the US                 49% 

leading to fewer arrests and 

deportations 

 

Cancel the Keystone XL                   842 

pipeline                                  47% 

 

Reduce the deportation of                808 

those here illegally who                  45% 

have committed crimes such 

as DUIs that are not 

national security related 

 

Require schools to let                   808 

biological boys who identify              45% 

as girls to participate in 

girls sports, and vice versa 
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                                                                              R6 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Require schools to let                   970 

biological boys who identify              55% 

as girls to participate in 

girls sports, and vice versa 

 

Reduce the deportation of                970 

those here illegally who                  55% 

have committed crimes such 

as DUIs that are not 

national security related 

 

Cancel the Keystone XL                   936 

pipeline                                  53% 

 

Reduce immigration                       906 

enforcement within the US                 51% 

leading to fewer arrests and 

deportations 

 

Reverse Donald Trump's                   892 

restriction on entry for                  50% 

passport holders from Muslim 

majority countries with 

histories of terrorist 

activity 

 

Rescind the Trump                        860 

Administration's 1776                     48% 

Commission to study American 

History and its teaching 

 

Require non-citizens to be               846 

counted in the US census                  48% 

 

Halt construction of the                 833 

border wall                               47% 

 

Increase the minimum wage                730 

for federal employees to $15              41% 

per hour 

 

Strengthen DACA protections              710 

for undocumented people                   40% 

brought into the US as 

children 

 

Rejoin the Paris climate                 710 

accord                                    40% 
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                                                                              R6 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Rejoin the World Health                  636 

Organization                              36% 

 

Extend the pause on student              560 

loan payments                             32% 

 

Launch a 100 day masking                 508 

challenge to encourage                    29% 

Americans to wear masks 

 

Extend the moratorium on                 473 

evictions and foreclosures                27% 

 

Require masks in airports,               396 

federal buildings and                     22% 

federal lands 
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                                                                             R6_1 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Cancel the Keystone XL pipeline 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                842 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Strongly approve                       418 

                                          23% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       424 

                                          24% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             936 

(Net)                                     53% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    332 

                                          19% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    604 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             R6_2 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Rejoin the Paris climate accord 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1068 

(Net)                                     60% 

 

  Strongly approve                       593 

                                          33% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       475 

                                          27% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             710 

(Net)                                     40% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    269 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    441 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 100 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 92 

                                                                             R6_3 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Halt construction of the border wall 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                945 

(Net)                                     53% 

 

  Strongly approve                       594 

                                          33% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       352 

                                          20% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             833 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    261 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    572 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             R6_4 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                  Reduce the deportation of those here illegally who have committed crimes such as DUIs that are not national security related 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                808 

(Net)                                     45% 

 

  Strongly approve                       372 

                                          21% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       436 

                                          25% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             970 

(Net)                                     55% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    364 

                                          20% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    606 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             R6_5 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                           Require schools to let biological boys who identify as girls to participate in girls sports, and vice versa 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                808 

(Net)                                     45% 

 

  Strongly approve                       354 

                                          20% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       454 

                                          26% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             970 

(Net)                                     55% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    285 

                                          16% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    685 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             R6_6 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Extend the pause on student loan payments 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1218 

(Net)                                     68% 

 

  Strongly approve                       614 

                                          35% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       604 

                                          34% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             560 

(Net)                                     32% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    280 

                                          16% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    280 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             R6_7 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                       Extend the moratorium on evictions and foreclosures 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1305 

(Net)                                     73% 

 

  Strongly approve                       619 

                                          35% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       686 

                                          39% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             473 

(Net)                                     27% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    250 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    223 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             R6_8 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                 Increase the minimum wage for federal employees to $15 per hour 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1048 

(Net)                                     59% 

 

  Strongly approve                       552 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       496 

                                          28% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             730 

(Net)                                     41% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    304 

                                          17% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    425 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             R6_9 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Rejoin the World Health Organization 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1142 

(Net)                                     64% 

 

  Strongly approve                       694 

                                          39% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       448 

                                          25% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             636 

(Net)                                     36% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    257 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    379 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            R6_10 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                     Reduce immigration enforcement within the US leading to fewer arrests and deportations 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                872 

(Net)                                     49% 

 

  Strongly approve                       387 

                                          22% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       485 

                                          27% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             906 

(Net)                                     51% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    309 

                                          17% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    597 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            R6_11 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                              Reverse Donald Trump's restriction on entry for passport holders from Muslim majority countries with histories of terrorist activity 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                886 

(Net)                                     50% 

 

  Strongly approve                       462 

                                          26% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       423 

                                          24% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             892 

(Net)                                     50% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    286 

                                          16% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    607 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            R6_12 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                       Strengthen DACA protections for undocumented people brought into the US as children 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1068 

(Net)                                     60% 

 

  Strongly approve                       547 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       520 

                                          29% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             710 

(Net)                                     40% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    272 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    438 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            R6_13 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                       Require non-citizens to be counted in the US census 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                932 

(Net)                                     52% 

 

  Strongly approve                       458 

                                          26% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       474 

                                          27% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             846 

(Net)                                     48% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    292 

                                          16% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    554 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            R6_14 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                  Rescind the Trump Administration's 1776 Commission to study American History and its teaching 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                918 

(Net)                                     52% 

 

  Strongly approve                       469 

                                          26% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       448 

                                          25% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             860 

(Net)                                     48% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    340 

                                          19% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    520 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 112 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 104 

                                                                            R6_15 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                             Launch a 100 day masking challenge to encourage Americans to wear masks 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1270 

(Net)                                     71% 

 

  Strongly approve                       721 

                                          41% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       549 

                                          31% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             508 

(Net)                                     29% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    185 

                                          10% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    323 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            R6_16 Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's executive order to ... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                 Require masks in airports, federal buildings and federal lands 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1382 

(Net)                                     78% 

 

  Strongly approve                       929 

                                          52% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       453 

                                          25% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             396 

(Net)                                     22% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    155 

                                           9% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    241 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                               R7 Do you think Iran is a peaceful force in the Middle East today or does it contribute to conflict and instability in the region? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Peaceful force                           478 

                                          27% 

 

Contributes to conflict and             1300 

instability                               73% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                      R8 Do you think the administration should continue a policy of maximum pressure against Iran or work instead to re-join the Iran nuclear deal and remove all sanctions against Iran? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Continue policy of maximum              1296 

pressure                                  73% 

 

Re-join the Iran nuclear                 482 

deal and remove all                       27% 

sanctions against Iran 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                R9 Which is closer to your view: 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

The U.S. was justified in               1192 

leaving the Iran nuclear                  67% 

deal because of Iran's 

military activities in the 

region and its sponsorship 

of terrorism 

 

The U.S. not justified in                586 

leaving the Iran nuclear                  33% 

deal because Iran was 

complying with the elements 

of the deal and the U.S. 

broke its treaty commitments 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                  R10 Do you support or oppose President Joe Biden holding a new round of nuclear negotiations with Iran without preconditions? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Support                                  994 

                                          56% 

 

Oppose                                   784 

                                          44% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 118 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 110 

                             R11 Do you think the Biden administration should accept Iran's demand that sanctions be lifted first in order to meet and negotiate or should hold firm with sanctions? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Accept the demand                        527 

                                          30% 

 

Hold firm with sanctions                1251 

                                          70% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       R12 Is president Biden too tough, too lenient, or just right in dealing with Iran? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Too tough                                104 

                                           6% 

 

Too lenient                              874 

                                          49% 

 

Just right                               800 

                                          45% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                             R12 Do you think the media is being too tough on Joe Biden, too easy on Joe Biden or acting just right? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Too tough                                240 

                                          13% 

 

Too easy                                 818 

                                          46% 

 

Just right                               720 

                                          41% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              R13 Do you think Joe Biden is governing to the left, right or center? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Left                                     727 

                                          41% 

 

Right                                    319 

                                          18% 

 

Center                                   732 

                                          41% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                             R14 Do you the minimum wage should be $15 per hour, $10 per hour, or should it stay at $7.25 per hour? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

$15 per hour                             743 

                                          42% 

 

$10 per hour                             792 

                                          45% 

 

$7.25 per hour                           244 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                    R15 Do you think that biological boys who declare their gender as female should be allowed to compete in girls' sports or 

                                                                                            not allowed to compete in girls' sports? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Allowed to compete in girls'             700 

sports                                    39% 

 

Not allowed to compete in               1078 

girls' sports                             61% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                       R16 Do you think that people who cross the border from Mexico illegally should be turned back to Mexico or released into the US with a court date? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Turned back to Mexico                   1199 

                                          67% 

 

Released into the US with a              579 

court date                                33% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                         R17 Do you think that coming into the United States without any documentation should be a crime or not a crime? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

A crime                                 1156 

                                          65% 

 

Not a crime                              622 

                                          35% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                            R18 Do you think that any holes in the border wall with Mexico should be patched or should be left open? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Patched                                 1303 

                                          73% 

 

Left open                                475 

                                          27% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                     R19 Should the hundreds of miles of border wall that have been constructed over the last few years be left in place or 

                                                                                                           dismantled? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Left it place                           1403 

                                          79% 

 

Dismantled                               375 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                    VR1 Is the coronavirus vaccine being rolled out faster than you expected, slower than you expected, or at about the speed 

                                                                                                          you expected? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Faster                                   434 

                                          24% 

 

Slower                                   722 

                                          41% 

 

As expected                              622 

                                          35% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                       VR3 How would you rate the vaccine roll out so far? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Excellent/Good (Net)                     703 

                                          40% 

 

  Excellent                              171 

                                          10% 

 

  Good                                   532 

                                          30% 

 

Poor/Fair (Net)                         1075 

                                          60% 

 

  Fair                                   715 

                                          40% 

 

  Poor                                   360 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                            VR4 Have you taken the COVID-19 vaccine? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes, one dose only                       325 

                                          18% 

 

Yes, two doses                           272 

                                          15% 

 

No                                      1181 

                                          66% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                    VR5 Are you personally willing to take the vaccine if offered or not willing to take it? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Not Vaccinated 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1202 

 

Weighted Base                           1181 

 

 

 

Willing to take the vaccine              698 

                                          59% 

 

Not willing                              483 

                                          41% 

 

Sigma                                   1181 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 132 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 124 

                                                                         VR6 Why are you not willing to take the vaccine? Please select all that apply. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Not Willing To Take 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          483 

 

Weighted Base                            483 

 

 

 

Concerned about side-effects             317 

                                          66% 

 

I don't think it's effective             161 

                                          33% 

 

Not worried about COVID-19               129 

                                          27% 

 

It should go to other people             111 

who are more at risk than me              23% 

 

I have health concerns                    80 

(e.g., pregnancy,                         17% 

immunocompromised) 

 

I've already recovered from               33 

COVID-19                                   7% 

 

Religious objections                      30 

                                           6% 

 

Other                                     30 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                    892 

                                         184% 
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                                                                           VR7 Do you wear a mask when you go out or not wear a mask when you go out? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

I wear a mask every time                1343 

                                          76% 

 

I wear a mask most of the                317 

time                                      18% 

 

I do not wear a mask most of              92 

the time                                   5% 

 

I never wear a mask                       26 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      VR8 Do you think new cases of the virus are growing, declining, or staying the same? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Growing                                  400 

                                          23% 

 

Declining                                880 

                                          49% 

 

Staying the same                         498 

                                          28% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                              VR9 Do you think the economy is recovering from the pandemic or still contracting from the pandemic? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Recovering                               728 

                                          41% 

 

Still contracting                       1050 

                                          59% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 136 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 128 

                                                        VR10 Do you think that Andrew Cuomo concealed the true numbers of deaths in nursing homes from the virus or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes, he concealed the true              1257 

number of deaths                          71% 

 

No, he did not                           521 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                      VR11 If Cuomo concealed the deaths in nursing homes to avoid a federal investigation, should he be impeached or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Impeached                               1267 

                                          71% 

 

Not impeached                            511 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                           VR12 Would you favor or oppose a law that required people to be vaccinated? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Favor                                    847 

                                          48% 

 

Oppose                                   931 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                        VR13 Do you think that wearing masks outside makes sense as a way to stop the spread of the virus or do you think wearing masks outside won't really have an impact on the virus? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Wearing masks will stop the             1337 

spread                                    75% 

 

Wearing masks will not have              441 

an impact                                 25% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     VR14 Do you think that restaurants should be open now with limited capacity or closed? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Open                                     475 

                                          27% 

 

Open with limited capacity              1154 

                                          65% 

 

Closed                                   149 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 141 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 133 

                                                                   VR15 Do you think that schools should be open for in-person learning now or just be online? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Open for in-person learning             1169 

                                          66% 

 

Online only                              609 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                    VR16 Do you think that the COVID relief bill for $1.9 trillion is largely needed aid to those hurt by the pandemic or are 

                                                                                there a lot of special interests inflating the size of the bill? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Relief bill is needed                   1115 

                                          63% 

 

Special interests are                    663 

inflating the bill                        37% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                  VR17 Do you think the COVID bill should focus just on immediate relief for people and businesses or should it be broadened to 

                                                                   help things like public transit, museums, public broadcasting and community organizations? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Should focus on immediate               1464 

relief                                    82% 

 

Should be broadened                      314 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                  C1 How concerned are you about the censorship of free speech on social media platforms today? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Concerned                 1151 

(Net)                                     65% 

 

  Very concerned                         656 

                                          37% 

 

  Somewhat concerned                     495 

                                          28% 

 

Not At All/Somewhat Not                  627 

Concerned (Net)                           35% 

 

  Somewhat not concerned                 313 

                                          18% 

 

  Not at all concerned                   314 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             C2 Do you support or oppose Twitter banning Donald Trump indefinitely? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Support                                  961 

                                          54% 

 

Oppose                                   817 

                                          46% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                     C3 Should Facebook ban Donald Trump permanently or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Ban                                      880 

                                          49% 

 

Not ban                                  898 

                                          51% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                    C4 Do you think there is a growing cancel culture that is a threat to our freedom or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

A threat                                1137 

                                          64% 

 

Not a threat                             641 

                                          36% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                      C5 Do you think the firing of individuals by employers over their online or other content or statements is largely justified or has it gone too far? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Largely justified                        842 

                                          47% 

 

Gone too far                             936 

                                          53% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                C6 Are you concerned that if you were to express your true viewpoints on Twitter that you might be banned or fired from your job? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

I might be banned or fired               695 

from a job                                39% 

 

Not concerned                           1083 

                                          61% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                      C7 Do you think Amazon should be able to ban the selling of books and movies on its platform based on their political 

                                                            viewpoint or should they not be allowed to ban the selling of books based on their political perspective? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Amazon should be able to ban             713 

some books                                40% 

 

Amazon should not be able to            1065 

ban any books                             60% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                           C8 Amazon recently pulled off its store a book challenging some of the assumptions of the transgender movement. Do you think Amazon should 

                                                             be taking such books out of its online store or should be allowing the book to be sold on its platform? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Amazon should take such                  695 

books out                                 39% 

 

Amazon should allow such                1083 

books                                     61% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                          C9 Do you believe internet and social media platforms should be policing the actions and statements of their users according to their own set 

                                                      of rules or do we need to have legislation in place that determines how, when, where and what these companies can do? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Should police the statements             768 

of their users according to               43% 

their own set of rules 

 

We need to have legislation             1010 

in place that determines                  57% 

how, when, where and what 

these companies can police 

their platform 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                            C10 Are you concerned or not concerned that such legislation will be used to silence voices of dissent, minorities, or religious groups? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Concerned                 1105 

(Net)                                     62% 

 

  Very concerned                         552 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat concerned                     553 

                                          31% 

 

Not At All/Somewhat Not                  673 

Concerned (Net)                           38% 

 

  Somewhat not concerned                 399 

                                          22% 

 

  Not at all concerned                   274 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                   C11 Are social media platforms like Twitter and Facebook biased in favor or against Democrats or are they largely unbiased? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Biased in favor                          759 

                                          43% 

 

Biased against                           305 

                                          17% 

 

Unbiased                                 714 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                  C12 Are social media platforms like Twitter and Facebook biased in favor or against Republicans or are they largely unbiased? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Biased in favor                          299 

                                          17% 

 

Biased against                           793 

                                          45% 

 

Unbiased                                 686 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                    C13 Do you think access to broadband internet should be a service guaranteed by the government for all Americans or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1176 

                                          66% 

 

No                                       602 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                   C14 To what extent has technology helped you reduce exposure to COVID-19 and kept you safe? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

A Great Deal/Somewhat (Net)             1020 

                                          57% 

 

  A great deal                           462 

                                          26% 

 

  Somewhat                               558 

                                          31% 

 

Not At All/A Little (Net)                758 

                                          43% 

 

  A little                               431 

                                          24% 

 

  Not at all                             328 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                      C10 To what extend have technology services like virtual meetings, telemedicine, remote health monitoring, and online 

                                                                              shopping helped you manage your life during the coronavirus pandemic? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                         Summary Of Helped A Great Deal/Helped Somewhat 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Online shopping                         1060 

                                          60% 

 

Virtual meetings                         944 

                                          53% 

 

Telemedicine                             839 

                                          47% 

 

Remote health monitoring                 766 

                                          43% 
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                                                      C10 To what extend have technology services like virtual meetings, telemedicine, remote health monitoring, and online 

                                                                              shopping helped you manage your life during the coronavirus pandemic? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                         Summary Of Did Not Help At All/Helped A Little 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Remote health monitoring                1012 

                                          57% 

 

Telemedicine                             939 

                                          53% 

 

Virtual meetings                         834 

                                          47% 

 

Online shopping                          718 

                                          40% 
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                                                     C10_1 To what extend have technology services like virtual meetings, telemedicine, remote health monitoring, and online 

                                                                              shopping helped you manage your life during the coronavirus pandemic? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Virtual meetings 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Helped A Great Deal/Helped               944 

Somewhat (Net)                            53% 

 

  Helped a great deal                    482 

                                          27% 

 

  Helped somewhat                        462 

                                          26% 

 

Did Not Help At All/Helped A             834 

Little (Net)                              47% 

 

  Helped A little                        327 

                                          18% 

 

  Did not help at all                    508 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                     C10_2 To what extend have technology services like virtual meetings, telemedicine, remote health monitoring, and online 

                                                                              shopping helped you manage your life during the coronavirus pandemic? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Telemedicine 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Helped A Great Deal/Helped               839 

Somewhat (Net)                            47% 

 

  Helped a great deal                    417 

                                          23% 

 

  Helped somewhat                        422 

                                          24% 

 

Did Not Help At All/Helped A             939 

Little (Net)                              53% 

 

  Helped A little                        357 

                                          20% 

 

  Did not help at all                    582 

                                          33% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                     C10_3 To what extend have technology services like virtual meetings, telemedicine, remote health monitoring, and online 

                                                                              shopping helped you manage your life during the coronavirus pandemic? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Remote health monitoring 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Helped A Great Deal/Helped               766 

Somewhat (Net)                            43% 

 

  Helped a great deal                    357 

                                          20% 

 

  Helped somewhat                        409 

                                          23% 

 

Did Not Help At All/Helped A            1012 

Little (Net)                              57% 

 

  Helped A little                        360 

                                          20% 

 

  Did not help at all                    653 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                     C10_4 To what extend have technology services like virtual meetings, telemedicine, remote health monitoring, and online 

                                                                              shopping helped you manage your life during the coronavirus pandemic? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Online shopping 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Helped A Great Deal/Helped              1060 

Somewhat (Net)                            60% 

 

  Helped a great deal                    642 

                                          36% 

 

  Helped somewhat                        418 

                                          24% 

 

Did Not Help At All/Helped A             718 

Little (Net)                              40% 

 

  Helped A little                        419 

                                          24% 

 

  Did not help at all                    299 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                            TX3 How much information do you feel you have about the energy blackouts in Texas and why they happened? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

A Lot/Some (Net)                        1049 

                                          59% 

 

  A lot                                  344 

                                          19% 

 

  Some                                   705 

                                          40% 

 

None/A Little (Net)                      729 

                                          41% 

 

  A little                               515 

                                          29% 

 

  None                                   213 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                               TX1 What do you think is more to blame for the blackouts in Texas? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Lack of regulation over                  311 

energy companies                          18% 

 

Over-reliance on green/                  266 

renewable energy sources                  15% 

 

An aging energy grid and                 350 

infrastructure                            20% 

 

Texas being unprepared for a             462 

massive surge in energy                   26% 

consumption 

 

Nothing, the storm was an                389 

unprecedented event and the               22% 

blackouts were unavoidable 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                        TX2 Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Ted Cruz to travel to Cancun during the Texas blackouts? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Yes, Cruz's trip was                     655 

appropriate                               37% 

 

No, Cruz's trip was                     1123 

inappropriate                             63% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                   SL1 Do you think student loans should be cancelled up to $10,000, $50,000 or should student loans not be cancelled at all? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Up to $50,000                            590 

                                          33% 

 

Up to $10,000                            530 

                                          30% 

 

Not at all                               658 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                    QRACE What is your race? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

White                                   1191 

                                          67% 

 

Black or African American                231 

                                          13% 

 

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish             231 

origin                                    13% 

 

Asian origin (includes                    90 

people of Asian Indian,                    5% 

Chinese, Korean, Filipino, 

and Japanese origin) 

 

Other                                     34 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Employed full time                       741 

                                          42% 

 

Employed part time                       191 

                                          11% 

 

Self-employed full time                   98 

                                           5% 

 

Not employed, but looking                 85 

for work                                   5% 

 

Not employed and not looking              30 

for work                                   2% 

 

Not employed, unable to work              59 

due to a disability or                     3% 

illness 

 

Retired                                  376 

                                          21% 

 

Student                                   48 

                                           3% 

 

Stay-at-home spouse or                    89 

partner                                    5% 

 

Self-employed part time                   62 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                 D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Employed FT/PT 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          896 

 

Weighted Base                            932 

 

 

Public sector                            339 

                                          36% 

 

Private sector                           458 

                                          49% 

 

Not-for-profit                            81 

                                           9% 

 

Other                                     21 

                                           2% 

 

Don't know                                32 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                    932 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

I am a member of a labor                 228 

union                                     13% 

 

Someone else in my household             103 

is a member of a labor union               6% 

 

Both me and another member                63 

of my household are members                4% 

of a labor union 

 

No one in my household is a             1297 

member of a labor union                   73% 

 

Decline to state                          86 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                            Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Less than high school                     22 

                                           1% 

 

Completed some high school               104 

                                           6% 

 

High school graduate or                  309 

equivalent (e.g., GED)                    17% 

 

Job-specific training                     70 

programs after high school                 4% 

 

Completed some college, but              305 

no degree                                 17% 

 

Associate's degree                       221 

                                          12% 

 

College graduate (e.g.,                  405 

B.A., A.B., B.S.)                         23% 

 

Completed some graduate                   51 

school, but no degree                      3% 

 

Completed graduate school                291 

(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)                 16% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                               Q2135 What is your marital status? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Married or civil union                   916 

                                          52% 

 

Single, never married                    469 

                                          26% 

 

Divorced                                 190 

                                          11% 

 

Separated                                 32 

                                           2% 

 

Widowed/Widower                           99 

                                           6% 

 

Living with partner                       73 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                          D9 How many children live in your household? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

None                                     973 

                                          55% 

 

One                                      343 

                                          19% 

 

Two                                      319 

                                          18% 

 

Three                                     85 

                                           5% 

 

Four or more                              58 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                        M12 Which best describes your political ideology? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Liberal (Net)                            427 

                                          24% 

 

  Strong liberal                         224 

                                          13% 

 

  Lean liberal                           203 

                                          11% 

 

Moderate                                 676 

                                          38% 

 

Conservative (Net)                       676 

                                          38% 

 

  Lean conservative                      332 

                                          19% 

 

  Strong conservative                    344 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Fiscally liberal                         369 

                                          21% 

 

Fiscally conservative                    812 

                                          46% 

 

Do not lean one way or the               597 

other                                     34% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Socially liberal                         509 

                                          29% 

 

Socially conservative                    760 

                                          43% 

 

Do not lean one way or the               509 

other                                     29% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                      S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Voted In Presidential Election 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1371 

 

Weighted Base                           1370 

 

 

 

Likeability                              308 

                                          22% 

 

Their stand on the issues               1062 

                                          78% 

 

Sigma                                   1370 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                   D11 What is your religion? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

 

Evangelical Protestant                   248 

                                          14% 

 

Non-Evangelical Protestant               150 

                                           8% 

 

Roman Catholic                           540 

                                          30% 

 

Mormon                                    33 

                                           2% 

 

Other Christian                          255 

                                          14% 

 

Jewish                                    64 

                                           4% 

 

Muslim                                    55 

                                           3% 

 

Hindu                                     11 

                                           1% 

 

Buddhist                                  19 

                                           1% 

 

Atheist/Agnostic                         145 

                                           8% 

 

Other                                    258 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Daily                                    119 

                                           7% 

 

Weekly                                   446 

                                          25% 

 

A few times per month                    189 

                                          11% 

 

Once a month                             171 

                                          10% 

 

Almost never                             852 

                                          48% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                   D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Important                 1254 

(Net)                                     71% 

 

  Very important                         697 

                                          39% 

 

  Somewhat important                     557 

                                          31% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unimportant                524 

(Net)                                     29% 

 

  Somewhat unimportant                   236 

                                          13% 

 

  Very unimportant                       288 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                          D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Yes                                      562 

                                          32% 

 

No                                      1216 

                                          68% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                           Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         I/We live in... 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

A house that I/we own                   1222 

                                          69% 

 

An apartment or condominium              122 

that I/we own                              7% 

 

Another type of home that I/              54 

we own                                     3% 

 

A house that I/we rent or                139 

lease                                      8% 

 

An apartment or condominium              182 

that I/we rent or lease                   10% 

 

Another type of home that I/              24 

we rent or lease                           1% 

 

None of these                             35 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                      D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Urban                                    572 

                                          32% 

 

Suburban                                 852 

                                          48% 

 

Rural                                    353 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                           D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Yes                                     1760 

                                          99% 

 

No                                        18 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                HO1 Do you have health insurance? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Yes                                     1617 

                                          91% 

 

No                                       161 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 187 

 

Fielding Period: February 23 - 25, 2021 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      26 Feb 2021 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 179 

                                                          Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2020 household income before taxes? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1778 

 

Weighted Base                           1778 

 

 

Less than $15,000                        125 

                                           7% 

 

$15,000 to $24,999                       122 

                                           7% 

 

$25,000 to $34,999                       142 

                                           8% 

 

$35,000 to $49,999                       209 

                                          12% 

 

$50,000 to $74,999                       310 

                                          17% 

 

$75,000 to $99,999                       225 

                                          13% 

 

$100,000 to $124,999                     199 

                                          11% 

 

$125,000 to $149,999                     171 

                                          10% 

 

$150,000 to $199,999                     125 

                                           7% 

 

$200,000 to $249,999                      42 

                                           2% 

 

$250,000 or more                          35 

                                           2% 

 

Decline to answer                         74 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   1778 

                                         100% 

 


